

Serial No. 15
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 584 of 2025

Date of Order: 08.12.2025

Manuel Badwar **Vs.** The Hon'ble Speaker, Meghalaya
State Legislative Assembly & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Kumar, AG with
Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl. Sr. GA

Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, learned counsel for the petitioner has no instructions as to whether the matter can be clubbed together or the writ petitioners pursue the matter separately.

Accordingly, list this matter on 03.02.2026.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
08.12.2025
"V. Lyndem-PS"