

**Serial No.51**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C). No. 584 of 2025

Date of Order: 03.02.2026

Mr. Manuel Badwar Vs. The Hon'ble Speaker, Meghalaya State  
Legislative Assembly, & Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. S.Kiran, Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Kharlyngdoh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.Kumar, AG with  
Mr. A.H.Kharwanlang, Addl.Sr.GA.

Mr. S.Kiran, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that they seek to maintain a single writ petition against the four orders passed by the Speaker, inasmuch as, the same involves the same question of law.

Learned AG assisted by Mr. A.H.Kharwanlang, learned Addl. Sr. GA for the respondents prays that the matter be fixed for hearing on the preliminary issue of maintainability. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 25-02-2026.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
03.02.2026  
"Samantha PS"