

**Serial No. 10**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C). No. 584 of 2025

Date of Order: 10.03.2026

Mr. Manuel Badwar

Vs. The Hon'ble Speaker, Meghalaya  
State Legislative Assembly & Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. L. Syiem, Adv.  
Mr. W. Bynnud, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Kumar, AG with  
Mr. A. H. Kharwanlang,  
Addl. Sr. GA.

An affidavit indicating service upon respondents Nos. 2, 3, 4 & 5 has since been filed, but there is no appearance on behalf of the said respondents today.

List this matter on 24.03.2026, for appearance of respondents Nos. 2, 3, 4, & 5, and for further orders.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
10.03.2026  
"Tenqmit"