

Serial No. 17
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 584 of 2025

Date of Order: 24.03.2026

Mr. Manuel Badwar. Vs. The Hon'ble Speaker Meghalaya
Legislative Assembly & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. K. V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv
Mr. W. Bynnud, Adv.
Mr. L. Syiem, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Kumar, AG with
Mr. A. H. Kharwanglang,
Addl, Sr, Adv for R 1.
Mr. A. S. Dey, Adv for R 2.
Ms. I. Syiemlieh, Adv for R 3.
Mr. A. S. Pandey, Adv with
Mr. J. N. Rynjah, Adv for R 4.
Ms. M. M. Sarkar, Adv vice
Mr. N. Khera, Adv for R 5.

Mr. A. S. Dey, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2, Ms. I. Syiemlieh, learned counsel on behalf of respondent No. 3, Mr. S. Pandey, learned counsel for respondent No. 4 and Ms. M. M. Sarkar, learned counsel vice Mr. N. Khera, for respondent No. 5. As such, notice is complete on all the respondents.

The respondents pray for and are allowed 2(two) weeks' time to file requisite affidavits, whereafter the matter shall be posted for admission hearing.

The learned counsels for all the respective parties to file their powers within two days.

List this matter on 15.04.2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
24.03.2026
"Tengmit"