





It is however noted that the other respondents are yet to file their affidavits. In the interest of justice, further 2(two) weeks is allowed.

Accordingly, list this matter on 02.06.2026, for admission hearing.

**JUDGE**

Meghalaya  
06.05.2026  
*"V. Lyndem-PS"*